©2025 All rights reserved.     www.lincolntechsolutions.com Document Rev 1.2
   111 Corning Road, Suite 116 • Cary, NC 27518
LCDK282CTL1xxH01
Kit to Interface with LCD282 over HDMI and USB
Lin
co
ln
Te

6.25.2025 1.1
Drawing updated.  Updated Hardware Revision from 1.0
to 1.1, revised Ordering Information table PCB-
L00149R2.0 to PCB-L0191R1.0, revised Carrier Board –
3D Rendering and Carrier Board-Mechanical Drawing
from PCB-L0149R2.0 to PCB-L0191R1.0, revised
Connector table 4 POS Header S202 to 3 POS, revised
Pin Out-S202, PWM to 3 pin, revised External PWM
Control from PCB-L0149R2.0 to PCB-L0191R1.0, revised
Warnings replacing PCB-L0149 with PCB-L0191
ST ZA TT JH
8.7.2025 1.2
Added PCB-L0074R1.2 to Ordering Information table,
added SODIMM – 3D Rendering PCB-L0074R1.2 image
ST ZA TT JH
  Lin
co
ln
Te
ch
no
logy S
olut
ions
Confi
den
tia
l
L C D K 2 8 2 C T L 1 x x H 0 1      P a g e  | 5
©2025 All rights reserved.     www.lincolntechsolutions.com Document Rev 1.2
Hardware Revision
Date Version # Description
3.20.2025 0.1 Initial Release
5.29.2025 1.0 Production Release
6.6.2025 1.1 Updated PCB-L0149 to PCB-L0191
Lin
co
ln
Te
ch
no
logy S
olut
ions
Confi
den
tia
l
L C D K 2 8 2 C T L 1 x x H 0 1      P a g e  | 6
©2025 All rights reserved.     www.lincolntechsolutions.com Document Rev 1.2
Ordering Information
LTS Part # Parts in Kit
Name
(Description)
LCDK282CTL1ARH01R1.1
PCB-L0191R1.0
Carrier Board
(7 Inch, HB)
PCB-L0074R1.2 or PCB-L0074R1.3
SODIMM
(HDMI to MIPI)
LCD282-070CTL1ARNTTR1.0
LCD282